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1S.--Farm Values of Milk Production, by Province , 1962-84—concluded 

Province and Year 

Value of Milk 
Used in Manufacture 

Value of 
Milk Otherwise Used Value of 

Total Milk 
Production 

Province and Year 
On 

Farms 1 
In 

Factories 
Fluid 
Sales 

^arm-Home 
Consumed 

Fed on 
Farms2 

Value of 
Total Milk 
Production 

$'000 J'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 

New Brunswick 1962 
1963 
1964 

242 
173 
130 

4,378 
4,040 
4,159 

7,045 
6,996 
7,315 

788 
778 
764 

1,013 
848 
950 

13,466 
12,835 
13,318 

Quebec 1962 
1963 
1964 

383 
314 
260 

107,667' 
108,937 
110,677 

59,214 
59,791 
62,774 

7,014 
7,402 
7,487 

17,825 
16,096 
14,809 

192,103' 
192,540 
195,907 

Ontario 1962 
1963 
1964 

415 
299 
230 

96,645 
104,378 
112,863 

87,204 
89,062 
93,517 

5,373 
5,926 
6,048 

14,082 
15,195 
16,005 

203,719 
214,859 
228,663 

Manitoba 1962 
1963 
1964 

538 
393 
276 

14,186 
13,922 
13,321 

9,898 
10,060 
10,367 

2,458 
2,502 
2,388 

3,882 
3,863 
3,630 

111 
I'M

 

Saskatchewan 1962 
1963 
1964 

1,296 
994 
836 

14,499 
14,304 
13,607 

7,959 
8,234 
8,584 

4,280 
4,285 
4,204 

4,683 
4,888 
4,732 

32,717 
32,705 
31,963 

1962 
1963 
1964 

1,086 
974 
805 

24,445 
24,893 
26,079 

14,529 
14,797 
15,273 

4,064 
4,166 
4,249 

5,917 
6,143 
6,519 

50,041 
50,973 
52,925 

British Columbia 1962 
1963 
1964 

1962 

123 
102 
77 

9,098 
8,511 
8,759 

25,220 
25,183 
26,000 

767 
773 
762 

1,179 
1,389 
1,324 

36,387 
35,958 
36,922 

Tota ls .. 

1962 
1963 
1964 

1962 4,301 278,069' 221,289 26,115 50,437 580,211' 

1963 3,429 285,368 224,295 27,165 49,994 590,247 

1964 2,754 296,366 234,492 27,256 49,558 610,426 

1 Used in farm butter only. ' Includes values of skim milk and buttermilk retained on farms. 

Historically, butter was the residual product into which the summer milk was made 
for storage and use during the winter months. This is still the case, particularly in Prince 
Edward Island, Quebec and the Prairie Provinces where slightly over half the milk is made 
into butter. 

In 1964, about 352,000,000 lb. of creamery butter and 5,000,000 lb. of farm butter 
were produced in Canada. This accounted for 8,360,000,000 lb. of milk or about 45 p.c. 
of the national output. The demand for solids non-fat has encouraged farmers to ship 
increasing quantities of whole milk instead of farm-separated cream to the creameries. 
Whole milk used in butter manufacturing was estimated at 3,400,000,000 lb. in 1964, more 
than the amount used in all other manufactured dairy products. Consumption per capita 
of creamery butter was 18.53 lb. compared with 18.56 lb. in 1963. 

During the past ten years, cheese production has gradually increased, particularly in 
Ontario and Quebec. These two provinces account for more than nine tenths of the total 
output. In 1964, some 160,500,000 lb. of cheese were produced, which represented about 
1,760,000,000 lb. of milk or approximately 10 p.c. of the total milk production. Exports 
of all cheese, mostly cheddar, in 1964 amounted to 31,658,000 lb. compared with 25,823,000 
lb. in 1963. Most of the Canadian exports of cheddar traditionally originate in Ontario, 
which exports about 40 p.c. of its production. 


