40 17-	T7 1				
19.—Farm	values	oi Miik	Production.	. by Province.	1962-64—concluded

Province and Year	Value of Milk		Value of			Value of
	Used in Manufacture		Milk Otherwise Used			Total Milk
Trovince and Tear	On Farms ¹	In Factories	Fluid Sales	Farm-Home Consumed	Fed on Farms ²	Production
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
New Brunswick	242	4,378	7,045	788	1,013	13,466
	173	4,040	6,996	778	848	12,835
	130	4,159	7,315	764	950	13,318
Quebec 1962	383	107,667	59,214	7,014	17,825	192,103 r
1963	314	108,937	59,791	7,402	16,096	192,540
1964	260	110,577	62,774	7,487	14,809	195,907
Ontario	415	96,645	87,204	5,373	14,082	203,719
	299	104,378	89,062	5,925	15,195	214,859
	230	112,863	93,517	6,048	16,005	228,663
Manitoba. 1962	538	14,186	9,898	2,458	3,882	30,962
1963	393	13,922	10,050	2,502	3,863	30,730
1964	276	13,321	10,367	2,388	3,630	29,982
Saskatchewan 1962	1,296	14,499	7,959	4,280	4,683	32,717
1963	994	14,304	8,234	4,285	4,888	32,705
1964	836	13,607	8,584	4,204	4,732	31,963
Alberta	1,086	24,445	14,529	4,064	5,917	50,041
	974	24,893	14,797	4,166	6,143	50,973
	805	26,079	15,273	4,249	6,519	52,925
British Columbia	123	9,098	25,220	767	1,179	36,387
	102	8,511	25,183	773	1,389	35,958
	77	8,759	26,000	762	1,324	36,922
Totals1962	4,301	278,069 r	221,289	26,115	50,437	580,211
1963	3,425	285,368	224,295	27,165	49,994	590,247
1964	2,754	296,366	234,492	27,256	49,558	610,426

¹ Used in farm butter only.

Historically, butter was the residual product into which the summer milk was made for storage and use during the winter months. This is still the case, particularly in Prince Edward Island, Quebec and the Prairie Provinces where slightly over half the milk is made into butter.

In 1964, about 352,000,000 lb. of creamery butter and 5,000,000 lb. of farm butter were produced in Canada. This accounted for 8,360,000,000 lb. of milk or about 45 p.c. of the national output. The demand for solids non-fat has encouraged farmers to ship increasing quantities of whole milk instead of farm-separated cream to the creameries. Whole milk used in butter manufacturing was estimated at 3,400,000,000 lb. in 1964, more than the amount used in all other manufactured dairy products. Consumption per capita of creamery butter was 18.53 lb. compared with 18.56 lb. in 1963.

During the past ten years, cheese production has gradually increased, particularly in Ontario and Quebec. These two provinces account for more than nine tenths of the total output. In 1964, some 160,500,000 lb. of cheese were produced, which represented about 1,760,000,000 lb. of milk or approximately 10 p.c. of the total milk production. Exports of all cheese, mostly cheddar, in 1964 amounted to 31,658,000 lb. compared with 25,823,000 lb. in 1963. Most of the Canadian exports of cheddar traditionally originate in Ontario, which exports about 40 p.c. of its production.

² Includes values of skim milk and buttermilk retained on farms.